F.25ED.2019
Ex
 d
ETH series sirens are used in closed environments where a warning system is needed and where the atmosphere is poten-
tially explosive. ETH sirens are multi-functional. The five different types of sound can be programmed to provide warning
in the event of danger or evacuation in the case of fire.
Application sectors:
Low

Cable gland
For cable gland models and codes visit
our web site
SPARE PART
ACCESSORY
Code
Programmable
sounds
Voltage Rated current
Power
input
Sound level Weight
kg
mmFrequency Db/1m
ETH-12MD/12-24V 32 12 - 24 V ac/dc 0,10 - 0,12 A 7 W 340 - 2000 Hz 109 1,2 230x150x150
ETH-12MD/48VCA 32 48 V ac 0,06 A 7 W 340 - 2000 Hz 107 1,4 230x150x150
ETH-12MD/48VCC 32 48 V dc 0,06 A 7 W 340 - 2000 Hz 107 1,2 230x150x150
ETH-12MD/110VCA 32 110 V ac 0,02 A 7 W 340 - 2000 Hz 109 1,4 230x150x150
ETH-12MD/110VCC 32 110 V dc 0,02 A 7 W 340 - 2000 Hz 109 1,4 230x150x150
ETH-12MD/230VCA 32 230 V ac 0,012 A 7 W 340 - 2000 Hz 109 1,4 230x150x150
ETH-20MD/12-24V 32 12 - 24 V ac/dc 0,10 - 0,12 A 10 W 340 - 2000 Hz 113 3,1 390x280x280
ETH-20MD/48VCA 32 48 V ac 0,06 A 10 W 340 - 2000 Hz 111 3,2 390x280x280
ETH-20MD/48VCC 32 48 V dc 0,06 A 10 W 340 - 2000 Hz 111 3,1 390x280x280
ETH-20MD/110VCA 32 110 V ac 0,02 A 10 W 340 - 2000 Hz 113 3,2 390x280x280
ETH-20MD/110VCC 32 110 V dc 0,02 A 10 W 340 - 2000 Hz 113 3,2 390x280x280
ETH-20MD/230VCA 32 230 V ac 0,012 A 10 W 340 - 2000 Hz 113 3,2 390x280x280
BARRIER
TYPE
user1
Nuovo timbro

(Loudspeaker with incorporate amplifier)
Audio line: 8 Ohm
Output: 1,57 W 5,4 W 21,5 W 30,4 W
Sound level: 20 dB 26 dB 32 dB 36 dB
user1
Nuovo timbro
F.31ED.2018
Ex
 d
ETH20MDLOUD/TR series selection chart
Code Rated voltage Output
Sound level Weight
kg
mmFrequency level Db
ETH20MDLOUD/TR 100 V 6W-12W-20W-25W 650 - 10000 Hz 100 - 112 3,5
ETH20MDLOUD24VDC 24 - 48 Vdc 1,57W-5,4W-21,5W-30,4W 20 - 20000 Hz 20 - 36 3,5
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
Dimensions in mm
ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION KEY
Cablegland SPARE PART